
Tour Ireland - Competition Category
13th to 15th May 2015

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Award - 1st Index of Performance

1 26 Steve ROGERS/Phil PEARCE 3 Lotus Elan S3 1:20:57 7

Award - 1st Index of Performance Group "A"

1 17 John SPIERS/Susanne NEIDRUM 11 Porsche 911 1:09:21 2

Award - 1st Index of Performance Group "B"

1 21 Steve BLUNT/Yan GRIFFITHS 9 Peugeot 205 1:18:54 6

Award - 1st Index of Performance Group "C"

1 24 Jeremy HOLDEN/Angelica FUENTES 6 Sunbeam Tiger 1:27:15 10

Award - 1st Periods A to F

No finisher eligible

Award - 1st Periods G to J

1 14 Tony ROBINSON/Phil CLARKE 11 Porsche 911 1:09:12 1

Award - Corinthian Spirit Award

1 26 Steve ROGERS/Phil PEARCE 3 Lotus Elan S3 1:20:57 7

Class 2

No finisher eligible

Class 3

No finisher eligible

Class 5

1 12 Mike SMITH/Peter THOMAS 5 Ford Escort RS 1:12:25 5

Class 6

1 24 Jeremy HOLDEN/Angelica FUENTES 6 Sunbeam Tiger 1:27:15 10

Class 8

1 29 Sharlie GODDARD/Suzy HARVEY 8 Morgan V8 1:21:36 8

Class 9

1 21 Steve BLUNT/Yan GRIFFITHS 9 Peugeot 205 1:18:54 6

Class 11

1 17 John SPIERS/Susanne NEIDRUM 11 Porsche 911 1:09:21 2
2 15 Stephen RADCLIFFE/Peter GUNSON 11 Porsche 911 1:09:22 0:01 3

Class 12

1 10 Nick WHALE/Harry WHALE 12 BMW 1:51:35 11

Award - Driver of the Day - day 1

1 29 Sharlie GODDARD 8 Morgan V8 1:21:36 8

Award - Driver of the Day - day 2

1 28 Joe REYNOLDS/Steve GRIFFIN 2 MG Magnette

Award - Driver of the Day - day 3

1 10 Nick WHALE/Harry WHALE 12 BMW 1:51:35 11

Award - Best One Make Award

T.B.A.

Award - Concours Award

1 11 Dave PAVELEY/Andy BULL 5 Ford Escort
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Tour Ireland - Competition Category
13th to 15th May 2015

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

1 14 Tony ROBINSON/Phil CLARKE 11 1 Porsche 911 1:09:12 1:09:12

2 17 John SPIERS/Susanne NEIDRUM 11 2 Porsche 911 1:09:21 1:09:21 0:09 

3 15 Stephen RADCLIFFE/Peter GUNSON 11 3 Porsche 911 1:09:22 1:09:22 0:10 

4 20 Tony BLAKE/Aston BLAKE 11 4 Porsche 911 1:12:17 1:12:17 3:05 

5 12 Mike SMITH/Peter THOMAS 5 1 Ford Escort RS 1:12:25 1:12:25 3:13 

6 21 Steve BLUNT/Yan GRIFFITHS 9 1 Peugeot 205 1:18:54 1:18:54 9:42 

7 26 Steve ROGERS/Phil PEARCE 3 1 Lotus Elan S3 1:20:57 1:20:57 11:45 

8 29 Sharlie GODDARD/Suzy HARVEY 8 1 Morgan V8 1:21:36 1:21:36 12:24 

9 22 Gary MORRIS/Jim RAWLINGS 11 5 Porsche 911 1:18:36 7:00 1:25:36 16:24 

10 24 Jeremy HOLDEN/Angelica FUENTES 6 1 Sunbeam Tiger 1:27:15 1:27:15 18:03 

11 10 Nick WHALE/Harry WHALE 12 1 BMW 1:21:35 30:00 1:51:35 42:23 

Final Results by Competition Number
No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver
Class Class

Posn.
Vehicle Total

Stages
Total

Penalty
Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

10 11 Nick WHALE/Harry WHALE 12 1 BMW 1:21:35 30:00 1:51:35 42:23 

11 Dave PAVELEY/Andy BULL 5 Ford Escort Did not start Day 3

12 5 Mike SMITH/Peter THOMAS 5 1 Ford Escort RS 1:12:25 1:12:25 3:13 

14 1 Tony ROBINSON/Phil CLARKE 11 1 Porsche 911 1:09:12 1:09:12

15 3 Stephen RADCLIFFE/Peter GUNSON 11 3 Porsche 911 1:09:22 1:09:22 0:10 

16 Stuart SCOTT/Steve WOOD 6 Chevrolet Camaro Did not start Day 3

17 2 John SPIERS/Susanne NEIDRUM 11 2 Porsche 911 1:09:21 1:09:21 0:09 

20 4 Tony BLAKE/Aston BLAKE 11 4 Porsche 911 1:12:17 1:12:17 3:05 

21 6 Steve BLUNT/Yan GRIFFITHS 9 1 Peugeot 205 1:18:54 1:18:54 9:42 

22 9 Gary MORRIS/Jim RAWLINGS 11 5 Porsche 911 1:18:36 7:00 1:25:36 16:24 

23 Duncan BUCK/Cate BUCK 11 Porsche 911 Did not start Day 3

24 10 Jeremy HOLDEN/Angelica FUENTES 6 1 Sunbeam Tiger 1:27:15 1:27:15 18:03 

25 Jonathan MILES/Christine MILES 5 Ford Escort RS 2000 Retired

26 7 Steve ROGERS/Phil PEARCE 3 1 Lotus Elan S3 1:20:57 1:20:57 11:45 

27 Michael HOULBROOKE/Chris CHURNSIDE 9 Audi Quattro Did not start Day 3

28 Joe REYNOLDS/Steve GRIFFIN 2 MG Magnette Blown engine

29 8 Sharlie GODDARD/Suzy HARVEY 8 1 Morgan V8 1:21:36 1:21:36 12:24 

31 John POLSON/Peter SCOTT 5 Lancia Fulvia 1600 Head gasket
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Tour Ireland - Competition Category
13th to 15th May 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Great Orme 1

SS 2

Great Orme 2

SS 3
Glencree 1

SS 4

Laragh 1

SS 5
Laragh 2

SS 6

Glencree 2

SS Race1
Mondello Park 1

SS Race2

Mondello Park 2

10 Nick WHALE 12 3:14 3:26 3:26 6:17 5:53 3:26 4:47 10:44 

11 Dave PAVELEY 5 3:12 3:07 9:00 14:00 14:00 9:00 11:58 14:19 

12 Mike SMITH 5 3:29 3:26 3:28 6:13 6:16 3:41 4:59 8:08 

14 Tony ROBINSON 11 3:14 3:12 3:21 5:48 5:44 3:21 4:28 7:39 

15 Stephen RADCLIFFE 11 3:18 3:16 3:23 6:02 5:58 3:27 4:42 8:07 

16 Stuart SCOTT 6 3:26 3:16 3:34 6:27 6:30 3:46 4:50 8:10 

17 John SPIERS 11 3:13 3:12 3:21 5:52 5:56 3:27 4:29 7:51 

20 Tony BLAKE 11 3:36 3:20 3:38 6:11 6:32 3:41 5:15 7:51 

21 Steve BLUNT 9 3:21 3:37 3:50 6:27 6:25 3:46 5:16 9:07 

22 Gary MORRIS 11 3:51 3:56 3:45 6:42 7:08 4:16 5:47 8:36 

23 Duncan BUCK 11 3:30 3:26 3:33 6:07 6:08 3:35 8:46 15:09 

24 Jeremy HOLDEN 6 4:26 4:07 4:16 7:01 7:02 4:04 7:45 9:40 

25 Jonathan MILES 5 3:23 3:16 3:29 6:00 5:56 3:32 5:36 8:59 

26 Steve ROGERS 3 3:40 3:41 4:00 6:57 7:05 3:59 5:46 9:42 

27 M HOULBROOKE 9 3:42 3:39 3:49 6:44 6:27 3:49 4:59 8:11 

28 Joe REYNOLDS 2 3:45 3:42 3:47 6:21 7:24 4:18 5:03 8:33 

29 Sharlie GODDARD 8 3:59 3:52 4:01 7:03 7:06 4:08 5:22 9:58 

31 John POLSON 5 4:04 Head gasket
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Tour Ireland - Competition Category
13th to 15th May 2015

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS Race3
Trac Mon 1

SS Race4

Trac Mon 2

SS 7
Nant Gwytheyrn

SS 8

Llanbedr 1

SS 9
Llanbedr 2

SS 10

Glan y Gors 1

SS 11
Glan y Gors 2

Penalties

10 Nick WHALE 12 17:52 10:40 1:06 3:48 4:59 0:58 0:59 30:00 

11 Dave PAVELEY 5 10:28 Did not start Day 3

12 Mike SMITH 5 10:29 10:50 1:07 4:03 3:59 1:15 1:02 

14 Tony ROBINSON 11 10:36 10:56 1:05 3:57 3:48 1:02 1:01 

15 Stephen RADCLIFFE 11 10:22 10:40 1:03 3:46 3:19 1:00 0:59 

16 Stuart SCOTT 6 10:27 Did not start Day 3

17 John SPIERS 11 10:29 10:56 1:05 3:50 3:41 1:00 0:59 

20 Tony BLAKE 11 10:29 10:59 1:11 3:52 3:43 1:00 0:59 

21 Steve BLUNT 9 12:33 12:30 1:14 4:23 4:15 1:05 1:05 

22 Gary MORRIS 11 11:15 11:23 1:12 4:23 4:15 1:04 1:03 7:00 

23 Duncan BUCK 11 17:52 Did not start Day 3

24 Jeremy HOLDEN 6 12:34 13:28 1:22 4:46 4:22 1:13 1:09 

25 Jonathan MILES 5 10:44 11:06 1:04 14:26 3:59 Retired

26 Steve ROGERS 3 11:47 12:19 1:17 4:28 4:08 1:08 1:00 

27 M HOULBROOKE 9 11:06 Did not start Day 3

28 Joe REYNOLDS 2 12:51 13:38 1:22 Blown engine

29 Sharlie GODDARD 8 10:41 11:01 1:15 6:29 4:15 1:15 1:11 

31 John POLSON 5 Head gasket
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Tour Ireland - Competition Category
13th to 15th May 2015

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class 3

1 26 Steve ROGERS/Phil PEARCE 3 7 Lotus Elan S3 1:20:57 1:20:57

Class 5

1 12 Mike SMITH/Peter THOMAS 5 5 Ford Escort RS 1:12:25 1:12:25

Class 6

1 24 Jeremy HOLDEN/Angelica FUENTES 6 10 Sunbeam Tiger 1:27:15 1:27:15

Class 8

1 29 Sharlie GODDARD/Suzy HARVEY 8 8 Morgan V8 1:21:36 1:21:36

Class 9

1 21 Steve BLUNT/Yan GRIFFITHS 9 6 Peugeot 205 1:18:54 1:18:54

Class 11

1 14 Tony ROBINSON/Phil CLARKE 11 1 Porsche 911 1:09:12 1:09:12

2 17 John SPIERS/Susanne NEIDRUM 11 2 Porsche 911 1:09:21 1:09:21 0:09 

3 15 Stephen RADCLIFFE/Peter GUNSON 11 3 Porsche 911 1:09:22 1:09:22 0:10 

4 20 Tony BLAKE/Aston BLAKE 11 4 Porsche 911 1:12:17 1:12:17 3:05 

5 22 Gary MORRIS/Jim RAWLINGS 11 9 Porsche 911 1:18:36 7:00 1:25:36 16:24 

Class 12

1 10 Nick WHALE/Harry WHALE 12 11 BMW 1:21:35 30:00 1:51:35

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
7 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

11 Dave PAVELEY/Andy BULL 5 Ford Escort Race4 Did not start Day 3

16 Stuart SCOTT/Steve WOOD 6 Chevrolet Camaro Race4 Did not start Day 3

23 Duncan BUCK/Cate BUCK 11 Porsche 911 Race4 Did not start Day 3

25 Jonathan MILES/Christine MILES 5 Ford Escort RS 2000 10 Retired

27 Michael HOULBROOKE/C CHURNSIDE 9 Audi Quattro Race4 Did not start Day 3

28 Joe REYNOLDS/Steve GRIFFIN 2 MG Magnette 8 Blown engine

31 John POLSON/Peter SCOTT 5 Lancia Fulvia 1600 2 Head gasket
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Tour Ireland - Competition Category
13th to 15th May 2015

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Great Orme 1
Fastest 59.10mph
Length 3.15 mile

No. Driver Time

11 Paveley 3:12 
17 Spiers 3:13 

10= Whale 3:14 
14= Robinson 3:14 
15 Radcliffe 3:18 
21 Blunt 3:21 
25 Miles 3:23 
16 Scott 3:26 
12 Smith 3:29 
23 Buck 3:30 

SS 2 Great Orme 2
Fastest 60.60mph
Length 3.15 mile

No. Driver Time

11 Paveley 3:07 
14= Robinson 3:12 
17= Spiers 3:12 
15= Radcliffe 3:16 
16= Scott 3:16 
25= Miles 3:16 
20 Blake 3:20 

10= Whale 3:26 
12= Smith 3:26 
23= Buck 3:26 

SS 3 Glencree 1
Fastest 61.10mph
Length 3.41 mile

No. Driver Time

14= Robinson 3:21 
17= Spiers 3:21 
15 Radcliffe 3:23 
10 Whale 3:26 
12 Smith 3:28 
25 Miles 3:29 
23 Buck 3:33 
16 Scott 3:34 
20 Blake 3:38 
22 Morris 3:45 

SS 4 Laragh 1
Fastest 59.70mph
Length 5.77 mile

No. Driver Time

14 Robinson 5:48 
17 Spiers 5:52 
25 Miles 6:00 
15 Radcliffe 6:02 
23 Buck 6:07 
20 Blake 6:11 
12 Smith 6:13 
10 Whale 6:17 
28 Reynolds 6:21 

16= Scott 6:27 

SS 5 Laragh 2
Fastest 60.40mph
Length 5.77 mile

No. Driver Time

14 Robinson 5:44 
10 Whale 5:53 

17= Spiers 5:56 
25= Miles 5:56 
15 Radcliffe 5:58 
23 Buck 6:08 
12 Smith 6:16 
21 Blunt 6:25 
27 Houlbrooke 6:27 
16 Scott 6:30 

SS 6 Glencree 2
Fastest 61.10mph
Length 3.41 mile

No. Driver Time

14 Robinson 3:21 
10 Whale 3:26 

15= Radcliffe 3:27 
17= Spiers 3:27 
25 Miles 3:32 
23 Buck 3:35 

12= Smith 3:41 
20= Blake 3:41 
16= Scott 3:46 
21= Blunt 3:46 

SS Race1 Mondello Park 1
Tarmac

No. Driver Time

14 Robinson 4:28 
17 Spiers 4:29 
15 Radcliffe 4:42 
10 Whale 4:47 
16 Scott 4:50 

12= Smith 4:59 
27= Houlbrooke 4:59 
28 Reynolds 5:03 
20 Blake 5:15 
21 Blunt 5:16 

SS Race2 Mondello Park 2
Tarmac

No. Driver Time

14 Robinson 7:39 
17= Spiers 7:51 
20= Blake 7:51 
15 Radcliffe 8:07 
12 Smith 8:08 
16 Scott 8:10 
27 Houlbrooke 8:11 
28 Reynolds 8:33 
22 Morris 8:36 
25 Miles 8:59 

SS Race3 Trac Mon 1
Tarmac

No. Driver Time

15 Radcliffe 10:22 
16 Scott 10:27 
11 Paveley 10:28 

12= Smith 10:29 
17= Spiers 10:29 
20= Blake 10:29 
14 Robinson 10:36 
29 Goddard 10:41 
25 Miles 10:44 
27 Houlbrooke 11:06 

SS Race4 Trac Mon 2
Tarmac

No. Driver Time

10= Whale 10:40 
15= Radcliffe 10:40 
12 Smith 10:50 

14= Robinson 10:56 
17= Spiers 10:56 
20 Blake 10:59 
29 Goddard 11:01 
25 Miles 11:06 
22 Morris 11:23 
26 Rogers 12:19 

SS 7 Nant Gwytheyrn
Fastest 50.30mph
Length 0.88 mile

No. Driver Time

15 Radcliffe 1:03 
25 Miles 1:04 

14= Robinson 1:05 
17= Spiers 1:05 
10 Whale 1:06 
12 Smith 1:07 
20 Blake 1:11 
22 Morris 1:12 
21 Blunt 1:14 
29 Goddard 1:15 

SS 8 Llanbedr 1
Fastest 47.80mph
Length 3.00 mile

No. Driver Time

15 Radcliffe 3:46 
10 Whale 3:48 
17 Spiers 3:50 
20 Blake 3:52 
14 Robinson 3:57 
12 Smith 4:03 

21= Blunt 4:23 
22= Morris 4:23 
26 Rogers 4:28 
24 Holden 4:46 

SS 9 Llanbedr 2
Fastest 54.30mph
Length 3.00 mile

No. Driver Time

15 Radcliffe 3:19 
17 Spiers 3:41 
20 Blake 3:43 
14 Robinson 3:48 

12= Smith 3:59 
25= Miles 3:59 
26 Rogers 4:08 

21= Blunt 4:15 
22= Morris 4:15 
29= Goddard 4:15 

SS 10 Glan y Gors 1
Fastest 37.90mph
Length 0.61 mile

No. Driver Time

10 Whale 0:58 
15= Radcliffe 1:00 
17= Spiers 1:00 
20= Blake 1:00 
14 Robinson 1:02 
22 Morris 1:04 
21 Blunt 1:05 
26 Rogers 1:08 
24 Holden 1:13 

12= Smith 1:15 

SS 11 Glan y Gors 2
Fastest 37.20mph
Length 0.61 mile

No. Driver Time

10= Whale 0:59 
15= Radcliffe 0:59 
17= Spiers 0:59 
20= Blake 0:59 
26 Rogers 1:00 
14 Robinson 1:01 
12 Smith 1:02 
22 Morris 1:03 
21 Blunt 1:05 
24 Holden 1:09 
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Tour Ireland - Competition Category
13th to 15th May 2015

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Great Orme 1
Tarmac

Length 3.15 mile
No. Driver Total

11 Paveley 0:03:12
17 Spiers 0:03:13

10= Whale 0:03:14
14= Robinson 0:03:14
15 Radcliffe 0:03:18
21 Blunt 0:03:21
25 Miles 0:03:23
16 Scott 0:03:26
12 Smith 0:03:29
23 Buck 0:03:30

SS 2 Great Orme 2
Tarmac

Length 3.15 mile
No. Driver Total

11 Paveley 0:06:19
17 Spiers 0:06:25
14 Robinson 0:06:26
15 Radcliffe 0:06:34
25 Miles 0:06:39
10 Whale 0:06:40
16 Scott 0:06:42
12 Smith 0:06:55
23 Buck 0:06:56
20 Blake 0:06:56

SS 3 Glencree 1
Tarmac

Length 3.41 mile
No. Driver Total

17 Spiers 0:09:46
14 Robinson 0:09:47
15 Radcliffe 0:09:57
10 Whale 0:10:06
25 Miles 0:10:08
16 Scott 0:10:16
12 Smith 0:10:23
23 Buck 0:10:29
20 Blake 0:10:34
21 Blunt 0:10:48

SS 4 Laragh 1
Tarmac

Length 5.77 mile
No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 0:15:35
17 Spiers 0:15:38
15 Radcliffe 0:15:59
25 Miles 0:16:08
10 Whale 0:16:23
12 Smith 0:16:36
23 Buck 0:16:36
16 Scott 0:16:43
20 Blake 0:16:45
21 Blunt 0:17:15

SS 5 Laragh 2
Tarmac

Length 5.77 mile
No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 0:21:19
17 Spiers 0:21:34
15 Radcliffe 0:21:57
25 Miles 0:22:04
10 Whale 0:22:16
23 Buck 0:22:44
12 Smith 0:22:52
16 Scott 0:23:13
20 Blake 0:23:17
21 Blunt 0:23:40

SS 6 Glencree 2
Tarmac

Length 3.41 mile
No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 0:24:40
17 Spiers 0:25:01
15 Radcliffe 0:25:24
25 Miles 0:25:36
10 Whale 0:25:42
23 Buck 0:26:19
12 Smith 0:26:33
20 Blake 0:26:58
16 Scott 0:26:59
21 Blunt 0:27:26

SS Race1 Mondello Park 1
Tarmac

No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 0:29:08
17 Spiers 0:29:30
15 Radcliffe 0:30:06
10 Whale 0:30:29
25 Miles 0:31:12
12 Smith 0:31:32
16 Scott 0:31:49
20 Blake 0:32:13
21 Blunt 0:32:42
27 Houlbrooke 0:33:09

SS Race2 Mondello Park 2
Tarmac

No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 0:36:47
17 Spiers 0:37:21
15 Radcliffe 0:38:13
12 Smith 0:39:40
16 Scott 0:39:59
20 Blake 0:40:04
25 Miles 0:40:11
10 Whale 0:41:13
27 Houlbrooke 0:41:20
21 Blunt 0:41:49

SS Race3 Trac Mon 1
Tarmac

No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 0:47:23
17 Spiers 0:47:50
15 Radcliffe 0:48:35
12 Smith 0:50:09
16 Scott 0:50:26
20 Blake 0:50:33
25 Miles 0:50:55
27 Houlbrooke 0:52:26
21 Blunt 0:54:22
29 Goddard 0:56:10

SS Race4 Trac Mon 2
Tarmac

No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 0:58:19
17 Spiers 0:58:46
15 Radcliffe 0:59:15
12 Smith 1:00:59
20 Blake 1:01:32
25 Miles 1:02:01
21 Blunt 1:06:52
29 Goddard 1:07:11
26 Rogers 1:08:56
22 Morris 1:13:39

SS 7 Nant Gwytheyrn
Tarmac

Length 0.88 mile
No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 0:59:24
17 Spiers 0:59:51
15 Radcliffe 1:00:18
12 Smith 1:02:06
20 Blake 1:02:43
25 Miles 1:03:05
21 Blunt 1:08:06
29 Goddard 1:08:26
26 Rogers 1:10:13
22 Morris 1:14:51

SS 8 Llanbedr 1
Tarmac

Length 3.00 mile
No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 1:03:21
17 Spiers 1:03:41
15 Radcliffe 1:04:04
12 Smith 1:06:09
20 Blake 1:06:35
21 Blunt 1:12:29
26 Rogers 1:14:41
29 Goddard 1:14:55
25 Miles 1:17:31
22 Morris 1:19:14

SS 9 Llanbedr 2
Tarmac

Length 3.00 mile
No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 1:07:09
17 Spiers 1:07:22
15 Radcliffe 1:07:23
12 Smith 1:10:08
20 Blake 1:10:18
21 Blunt 1:16:44
26 Rogers 1:18:49
29 Goddard 1:19:10
25 Miles 1:21:30
22 Morris 1:23:29

SS 10 Glan y Gors 1
Tarmac

Length 0.61 mile
No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 1:08:11
17 Spiers 1:08:22
15 Radcliffe 1:08:23
20 Blake 1:11:18
12 Smith 1:11:23
21 Blunt 1:17:49
26 Rogers 1:19:57
29 Goddard 1:20:25
22 Morris 1:24:33
24 Holden 1:26:06

SS 11 Glan y Gors 2
Tarmac

Length 0.61 mile
No. Driver Total

14 Robinson 1:09:12
17 Spiers 1:09:21
15 Radcliffe 1:09:22
20 Blake 1:12:17
12 Smith 1:12:25
21 Blunt 1:18:54
26 Rogers 1:20:57
29 Goddard 1:21:36
22 Morris 1:25:36
24 Holden 1:27:15
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Tour Ireland - Competition Category
13th to 15th May 2015

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

15 Stephen RADCLIFFE 6 1 3 3 2 - - - - - - - - - -
14 Tony ROBINSON 6 1 2 2 2 1 1 - - - - - - - -
10 Nick WHALE 3 3 1 2 1 - - 2 - - - 1 - - 1
17 John SPIERS 2 7 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
11 Dave PAVELEY 2 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
20 Tony BLAKE 1 2 1 2 - 2 3 - 2 - 2 - - - -
25 Jonathan MILES - 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 - - -
16 Stuart SCOTT - 1 - 1 1 1 - 2 1 2 - - - - -
12 Mike SMITH - - 1 1 3 3 4 1 1 1 - - - - -
23 Duncan BUCK - - - - 1 2 1 1 - 1 - - - - -
26 Steve ROGERS - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 3 4 2 -
21 Steve BLUNT - - - - - 1 2 2 3 2 3 - 2 - -
22 Gary MORRIS - - - - - 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 - 1 3
27 Michael HOULBROOKE - - - - - 1 1 - 1 1 1 2 2 - -
29 Sharlie GODDARD - - - - - - 1 2 - 2 3 - - 3 2
28 Joe REYNOLDS - - - - - - - 2 1 - 1 1 1 2 1
24 Jeremy HOLDEN - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 4 1 1 2

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 Race1Race2Race3Race4 7 8 9 10 11

11 11 14= 14 14 14 14 14 15 10= 15 15 15 10 10=1

17 14= 17= 17 10 10 17 17= 16 15= 25 10 17 15= 15=2

10= 17= 15 25 17= 15= 15 20= 11 12 14= 17 20 17= 17=3

14= 15= 10 15 25= 17= 10 15 12= 14= 17= 20 14 20= 20=4

15 16= 12 23 15 25 16 12 17= 17= 10 14 12= 14 265

21 25= 25 20 23 23 12= 16 20= 20 12 12 25= 22 146

25 20 23 12 12 12= 27= 27 14 29 20 21= 26 21 127

16 10= 16 10 21 20= 28 28 29 25 22 22= 21= 26 228

12 12= 20 28 27 16= 20 22 25 22 21 26 22= 24 219

23 23= 22 16= 16 21= 21 25 27 26 29 24 29= 12= 2410

20 21 28 21= 20 27 29 21 22 21 26 29 24 29= 2911

26 27 27 22 24 26 25 24 26 24 24= 25 1012

27 26 21 27 26 24 26 26 21 28 28=13

28 28 26 26 29 29 22 29 2414

22 29 29 24 22 22 24 10 2815

29 22 24 29 28 28 23 11 10=16

31 24 11 11 11 11 11 23 23=17

2418
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Tour Ireland - Competition Category
13th to 15th May 2015

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 Race1Race2Race3Race4 7 8 9 10 11

11 11 17 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 141

17 17 14 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 172

10= 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 153

14= 15 10 25 25 25 10 12 12 12 12 12 12 20 204

15 25 25 10 10 10 25 16 16 20 20 20 20 12 125

21 10 16 12 23 23 12 20 20 25 25 21 21 21 216

25 16 12 23 12 12 16 25 25 21 21 26 26 26 267

16 12 23 16 16 20 20 10 27 29 29 29 29 29 298

12 23 20 20 20 16 21 27 21 26 26 25 25 22 229

23 20 21 21 21 21 27 21 29 22 22 22 22 24 2410

20 21 27 28 27 27 23 26 26 28 28 24 24 10 1011

26 26 28 27 28 26 26 29 22 24 24 10 1012

27 27 26 22 22 29 29 22 28 10 1013

28 28 22 26 26 24 22 28 2414

22 22 29 29 29 22 24 24 2315

29 29 24 24 24 28 28 23 1016

31 24 11 11 11 11 11 11 1117

2418
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